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 TRAIN NAME

Sai Nagar
Shirdi

Trupathi
Express

Ahmeda-
bad

Chennai
Express

Mumbai
CST
 KSR

Bengaluru
Udyan

Express

Mumbai
CST

 Hydera-
bad

Express

Mumbai
CST

Chennai
Express

Mumbai
CST

 Bhuba-
neswar
Konark
Express

Mumbai
CST

Kanniya-
kumari

Express

Dadar
Chennai
Egmore
Express

Mumbai
CST

Hydera-
bad

Hussain
sagar

Express

Lok-
manya

Tilak (T)
Coimba-

tore
Express

Mumbai
CST

 Solapur
Siddhesh-

war
Express

Mumbai
CST

Chennai
Mail

Lok-
manya

Tilak (T)
Visakha-
patnam
Express

Lokmanya
Tilak (T)
Karaikal
Express

Lokmanya
Tilak (T)

Kakinada
Port

Express

Auranga-
bad

Renigunta
Express

Lokmanya
Tilak (T)
Chennai
Express

Gulbarga
Hydera-

bad
Inter City
Express

Lokmanya
Tilak (T)
Secun-

derabad
Duronto
Express

Ahmedab-
ad

Chennai
Humsafar
Express

Train Number 17418 19420 11301 17031 11041 11019 16381 12163 12701 11013 12115 11027 18520 11017 17222 17621 11073 11307 12219 19424*

Class of accommodation
2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

1A,2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A
SL,II

1A,2A,3A
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II,P

CC
2S,II

1A,2A,3A
P 3A

From Table No. 53 31 53 31
Days of departure

at originating station W W,Sa Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Sa Th,Su F M Daily W, Sa M

Km
0 Mumbai CST d 08.05 12.45 14.00 15.10 15.45 21.50 22.45 23.45

9 Dadar d 08.20 13.00 14.15 15.25 16.00 20.30 23.00 23.55

16 Lokmanya Tilak (T) d 22.35 06.55 12.05 12.25 13.20 23.05 Via Panvel

52 Kalyan a
d Via Panvel 08.57

09.00
13.37
13.40

14.57
15.00

16.05
16.08

16.37
16.40

21.07
21.10

22.36
22.40

23.15
23.18

23.42
23.45

00.37
00.40

...

...
12.52
12.55

...

...
14.05
14.08

...

...
...
...

127 Lonavla d ... 10.35 15.10 16.30 17.40 18.10 22.40 ... ... 01.15 02.10 ... 14.25 14.25 .... .... ....

191 Pune a
d

21.05
21.10

11.40
11.45

16.30
16.35

18.00
18.10

19.00
19.05

19.15
19.25

00.05
00.10

01.20
01.25

01.50
01.55

02.10
02.20

03.25
03.35

10.15
10.20

15.30
15.35

15.30
15.35

16.40
16.45

02.05
02.10

02.35
02.40

267 Daund a
d

...

...
13.00
13.10

18.10
18.15

19.25
19.30

20.35
20.40

20.50
20.55

...

...
...
...

...

...
03.33
03.35

04.55
05.05

...

...
...
...

...

...
...
...

...

...
...
...

376 Kurduwadi d ... 15.00 20.10 21.45 ...  23.22 ... 04.15 04.35 05.10 08.02 ... ... ... ... .... ....

454 Solapur a
d

01.40
01.50

16.05
16.15

22.15
22.25

23.15
23.25

00.15
00.25

00.45
00.55

03.55
04.05

05.35
05.45

06.25
06.35 06.50 09.30

09.40
14.25
14.35

19.35
19.45

19.35
19.45

21.10
21.20

05.57
06.00

08.25
08.35

567 Gulbarga a
d

...

...
18.39
18.44

00.27
00.30

01.07
01.10

02.30
02.33

02.57
03.00

06.07
06.10

07.17
07.20

08.45
08.48

11.45
11.48

16.30
16.32$

21.53
21.55

21.53
21.55

23.07
23.10 10.15 ...

...
10.25
10.28

594 Shahabad d ... 19.10 01.00 01.40 ... ... 06.35 07.45 09.15 12.15 ... ... ... ... 10.37 .... ....

605 Wadi a
d

04.40
04.45

19.40
19.45

01.30
01.35

02.20
02.25

03.45
03.50

04.15
04.20

07.05
07.10

08.35
08.40

09.55
10.00

12.50
12.55

17.35
17.40

22.35
22.40

22.35
22.40

00.20
00.25

10.55
11.00

...

...
11.10
11.15

Vikarabad d 07.20
07.30 12.35

790 Hyderabad a 05.55 12.10 14.50

800 Secunderabad a
d

09.05
09.15

07.45
08.00

20.55
21.05

01.50
02.00 11.05

713 Raichur a
d

14.23
14.25

05.58
06.00

21.33
21.35

03.58
04.00

06.08
06.10

08.33
08.35

11.28
11.30

14.33
14.35 00.10 11.53

11.55
01.53
01.55

12.43
12.45

782 Adoni a
d

15.38
15.40

07.08
07.10

22.48
22.50

05.08
05.10

07.23
07.25

09.48
09.50

12.48
12.50

16.38
16.40

12.58
13.00

03.08
03.10

14.00
14.02

834 Guntakal a
d

16.40
16.50

08.00
08.15

00.05
00.10

06.15
06.30

08.25
08.40

11.00
11.10

13.50
14.00

17.50
18.00

02.05
02.10

14.15
14.25

04.00
04.05

14.45
14.55

862 Gooty a
d

17.23
17.25

08.43
08.45

00.53
00.55

06.53
06.55

09.08
09.10

11.33
11.35

14.28
14.30

18.28
18.30

02.38
02.40

14.48
14.50

04.43
04.45

15.30
15.32

933 Anantapur d 02.40 15.35

967 Dharmavaram a
d

04.10
04.15

16.50
16.55

999 Sri Sathya Sai
Prashanti Nilayam

a
d 04.45 17.26

17.28

1046 Hindupur a
d

05.43
05.45

 18.18
 18.20

1156 KSR Bengaluru City a
d 08.50  21.50

 22.10

1017 Cuddapah a
d

19.58
20.00

10.58
11.00

10.03
10.05

11.40
11.45

13.58
14.00

21.33
21.35 05.00 17.33

17.35
07.18
07.20

18.00
18.02

1056 Nandalur d 20.40 10.45 12.20 ... 22.25 18.13
18.15

1142 Renigunta a
d

22.45
22.50

14.20
14.30

12.45
12.55

14.25
14.35

16.40
16.50

00.35
00.40

08.05
08.15 20.05 09.55

10.05
20.10
20.15

1152 Tirupati a
d 23.15 15.10

15.15

1210 Arakkonam a
d

15.33
15.35

14.25
14.30

17.53
17.55

01.58
02.00

09.18
09.20

11.33
11.35

21.28
21.30

1279 Chennai Central a 17.10 16.30 03.30 13.10 23.00

Chennai Egmore a 19.45 11.00
11.10

Days of arrival at
destination Station Th Th,Su Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Su F,M Sa Tu Daily Th,Su Tu

To Table No. 30A 70 86 30A 21 30A

10

                    
* Date of introduction will be notifi ed later.
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 TRAIN NAME

Miraj
Solapur
Express

Pune
Secun-

derabad
Shatabdi
Express

Sai Nagar
Shirdi

Chennai
Express

Pune
Bhuba-
neswar
Express

Pune
Solapur
Hutatma
Express

Pune
Solapur
Intercity
Express

Bhavnagar
Kakinada

Port
Express

Sri
Chhatrapati

Shahu
Maharaj (T)

Solapur
Express

Bagalkot
Mysuru
Basava
Express

Sai Nagar
Shirdi

Pandharpur
Express

Solapur
Yesvantpur

Express

 Sai Nagar
Shirdi

Mysuru
Express

Hubballi
Secundera-

bad
Express

Mumbai
CST

Solapur
Express

Vijayapura
Solapur
Express

Train Number 11310* 12025 22602 22881 12157 12169 17203 11052 17308 11001 22133 16218 17319 22139# 11032

Class of accommodation 2S,II EC,CC 2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

CC
2S,II

CC
2S,II

3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

1A,2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

1A,2A,3A
SL,II

1A,2A,3A
SL,II

From Table No. 11A 19A 19A
Days of departure

at originating station Daily Except Tu F Th Daily Daily Sa Daily Daily Tu,Th,
Su Daily Tu Daily Except Th Sa, Su

Km
0 Mumbai CST d 21.20

52 Kalyan a
d

19.42
19.45

22.12
22.15

127 Lonavla d 21.20 00.02

191 Pune a
d 05.50 11.15 18.00 09.30 22.25

22.30
01.05
01.10

Sai Nagar Shirdi d 08.25 05.00 23.55

267 Daund a
d

...

...
12.10
12.15

...

...
19.00
19.02

10.30
10.32

23.50
23.55

08.30
08.35

04.10
04.20

...

...
Miraj d 15.25

Kurduwadi a
d

...

...
11.00
11.15

...

...
04.03
04.05

Pandharpur a
d

18.00
18.10

04.50
05.00 12.15

376 Kurduwadi d 19.15 ...
...

...

... 20.31 12.01 ... 06.00 06.45

Bagalkot d 14.10 13.20

Vijayapura d 16.35 11.30 14.50

454 Solapur a
d 21.10 09.10

09.13
15.00
15.10

15.00
15.10 22.00 13.30 02.50

03.00 07.35 19.15
19.30 19.20 08.35

08.45 05.30 17.40

567 Gulbarga a
d

10.40
10.42

16.52
16.55

16.52
16.55

04.50
04.53

22.00
22.05

20.55
21.05

07.07
07.10

594 Shahabad d ... ... ... 05.20 22.32 21.30 07.35$

605 Wadi a
d

11.27
11.30

17.55
18.00

17.55
18.00

05.55
06.00

22.50
22.55

21.55
22.00

07.55
08.00

800 Secunderabad a
d 14.20 21.30

21.40
10.30
10.40 11.45

800 Hyderabad

713 Raichur a
d 19.20 00.28

00.30
23.23
23.25

782 Adoni a
d 20.40 02.40

02.42 00.30

834 Guntakal a
d

21.40
21.45

03.20
03.25

01.30
01.35

20.15
20.20

933 Anantapur d 23.30 04.45 03.05 21.40

967 Dharmavaram a
d

00.55
01.00

05.55
06.00

04.00
04.05

23.00
23.05

999 Sri Sathya Sai
Prashanti Nilayam

a
d

01.23
01.25

1046 Hindupur a
d

02.18
02.20

07.18
07.20

00.13
00.15

1151 Yesvantpur a
d

10.10
10.20 07.10

1210 Arakkonam a
d

08.13
08.15

1279 Chennai Central a 09.40

Days of arrival at
destination Station Daily Except Tu Sa F Daily Daily Su Daily Daily Tu,Th

Su Daily Th Daily Except F Sa, Su

To Table No. via 20A 30A 30A 20 via 19/60

# 11305 will be Super Fast w.e.f 01.10.2016 & renumbered as 22139 w.e.f 02.12.2016
* Date of Introduction will be notifi ed later.




